Milwaukee Parental Choice Program - September MPCP Pupil Headcount History
by School, 1990-91 through 2016-17

School Name 90-91 91-92 92-93 93-94 94-95 95-96 96-97 97-98 98-99 99-00 00-01 01-02 02-03 03-04 04-05 05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17

A Promise of Hope

Academy 38 38 63

Academic Solutions

Center for Learning 52 & 122 257 558 734

Academy of

117 508 668 716 796
Excellence

Academy of
Excellence Education 8
Center

Acelero Learning

Milw. County 23 21

Agape Center of

: 58 53| 113 76 71 98 116 148 86 125 93 211
Academic Excellence

Alex's Academic of

96| 139 185 170 45
Excellence

Alston's Preparatory

Academy 22 31 60 78 91 119

Atlas Preparatory

School 36 132 181 437 577 691 770 759 814 966 972 980 860 866 77 693

Atonement Lutheran

School 33 a7 74 66 68 90 81 116 132 147 210 236 281 284 306 306

Beautiful Savior
Lutheran School - 55 64 64
Milwuakee

Beautiful Savior
Lutheran School - 1
Waukesha

Believers in Christ

e 132| 146| 164 164 185 201 214 221 225 205 214 191 190 201 243 234 206 211 245
Christian Academy

Bessie M Gray's

47 64 69 67 65 97 111 126 115 42
Prep Academy

Blessed Sacrament

School 16 18 21 11 20 25 32 29 32 41 49 91 121 136 156 171 178 173 178

Blessed Savior

Catholic School 652 623 689 688 731 749 771 730 671 579

Blessed Trinity

Catholic School 183| 218

Blyden Delany

29 73 79 87 85 94 97 87 91 40
Academy

Bridging the Gap
Learning Center

Bruce Guadalupe

. 42 81| 102| 162| 188 213| 209| 198 10 10
Community School

Calvary's Christian
Academy, Inc.

Carter School of

Excellence 1 0
Carter's Christian 13 21 21 69 95 97 103] 135 159 178 263| 308| 281
Academy

Catholic East

94 87 77 85 63 70 73 73 89 93 92 94 104 140 177 190 193 186 186
Elementary School

CEO Leadership

28 125 167 206 188 192 182
Academy

Ceria M. Travis

31 52 76| 118 196 289 298 403 390 371 371 278 399 659 703 489 431 443 307
Academy




Milwaukee Parental Choice Program - September MPCP Pupil Headcount History
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School Name 90-91 91-92 92-93 93-94 94-95 95-96 96-97 97-98 98-99 99-00 00-01 01-02 02-03 03-04 04-05 05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17

Christ Kids Academy

of Excellence 28 46

Christ Memorial

39 60 64 75 76 72 69 75 75 74 73 74 83 80 78
Lutheran School

Christ Saint Peter Ev.

27 49 52 57 58 71 97 138 167 175 185 217 209 209 204 205 229
Lutheran School

Christian Faith

Academy of Higher 90| 146 158| 165| 159| 160| 147 142| 134| 122| 104] 126 102
Learning

C'aras':"c‘:;in“mad s6| 91| 111] 115 138 178| 176| 137] 189| 208| 175| 175| 203| 225 201| 207 208 182| 209
Collins Christian 42

Academy

Community Vision

Academy LTD 32 36 76 86 91 86 83 86 82 80 69

Concordia University
School and Institute 46 86 103 145 203 218 245 299 383 410
for Light

Corpus Christi

School 69 92 97 98 107 128 124 141 133

Cristo Rey Jesuit
Milwaukee High 122 220
School

CrossTrainers

29 70 97 115 127 131 150 165 175 217 263
Academy

D.L. Hines Academy

of Excellence 91| 123 149

Daughters of the 26| 22| 38| ea| 150 150 218| 153
Father
Destiny High School 85| 184| 223| 256| 253 282 207| 201 202| 206] 285

Divine Destiny

School 117 126 153

Divine Mercy School 2 8 12 21 28

Divine Savior Holy
Angels School

DJ Perkins Academy

of Excellence 25 51

Dominican High

School 20 47 86 112 117

Downtown
Montessori

Dr. Brenda Noach

: 20 32 25 106 114 148 174 87 164 62 87 125
Choice School

Early View Academy

74| 184| 295 248 235 281 255 320 321 304 276 315 330 432 402 434 331 286 274
of Excellence

Eastbrook Academy 14 27 41 62 83 94 103 124 128 128 153 152 166 171 172 193 213 207

Elijah's Brook God's
Nation Children
School
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Elm Grove Lutheran 17 30 33

School
Emmz’cshtjhera" 85| 122 125| 135| 111] 97| 103] 102| 111 138 137| 144] 235 330 102
Excel Academy 189 219 213 234 198 290
Excel Learning 35 61 96 11 90
Academy
Exito Ed Center 19 15| 113
Fairview Lutheran s 13 27 37 43
School
Faith Temple 13
Pentecostal School
Family Academy 87 42 64 67 39 51 26 10 7 4 5
Family Montessori 14 13 26 45 44 39 51 48 47 52 41 40 38 32 32 32 29
First Immanuel
Lutheran School 3 6 9 ° 6 5
First Steps Christian
Childcare Center and 12 11

Learning

Garden Homes
Community 14 24 23
Montessori School

Garden Homes

49 68 67 66 95 157 194 187 191 198 214 226 233 233 248 251 251
Lutheran School

Gilchrist Christian

Academy 60 65

Good Shepherds

Evangelical Lutheran 20 31

Gospel Lutheran

74 91 93 86 90 64 85 57 55 55 55 39
School

Grace Christian

45 26 57 56 63 108 155 172
Academy

Grace Lutheran

School 11 13 49

Grace Preparatory
School of Excellence

Grand High School 21 90 51

Granville Lutheran

School 234 237

Gray's Child
Development Center, 18 24 45
Inc.

Greater Holy Temple
Christian Learning 78 172 214 389 528 712 699 734 726 720 689 704 691 691
Center

Gregory Flood

Christian Academy 101 20

Grisby's Academy for
the Gifted and 5
Talented

Hales Corners

Lutheran Schools 35 48

Harambee School 82| 179| 170| 186| 213| 243| 254| 226 259| 317| 349 443 441 357 381 299 443 335 348 355

Harbor Cross School 7 11




Milwaukee Parental Choice Program - September MPCP Pupil Headcount History
by School, 1990-91 through 2016-17

School Name 90-91 91-92 92-93 93-94 94-95 95-96 96-97 97-98 98-99 99-00 00-01 01-02 02-03 03-04 04-05 05-06 06-07 07-08 08-09 09-10 10-11 11-12 12-13 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17

Heritage Christian

School 117 145 159 187 194
Hickman's Academy 32 87| 110[ 138 139 150 148 253 318 262 254 269 383 407 412 316 304 316 339 276
Highland Community 14 14 19 19

Hillel Academy 24 25 41 49 60 59

Holy Redeemer

- 253| 280 356 336 339 320 318 305 311 327 338 379 429 445 372 507 500 605 401
Christian Academy

Holy Spirit School 24

Holy Wisdom

69 104 141 172 208 233 226 241 264 307 303 261 249 243 242
Academy

H°pe%r;'15;:3" High o6| 215 271] 257| 209 326 307 213| 216| 223 236] 205| 305

Hope Christian
School - Caritas 142 178 238

Hope Christian
School - Fidelis 196

Hope Christian

) 69 75 58 68 164 259 268 296 340 441 468 490
School - Fortis

Hope Christian

) 49 126 179 236 237 206 229 238 276 491 535 557 572 585 572
School - Prima

Hope Christian 153 192 229 324 384
School- Semper

Howard's Child Dev.
Center / Learning 13 11 6
Center

HR Academy 22 43

IDA B. Wells

Academy 23

Immaculate

Conception 31

Immanuel Christian

Academy 43 19

Immanuel Lutheran 44 78 98 109 120 120
School

Institute for Career

42 102 146 150
Empowerment Inc.

Institute of

Technology and 53 138 205 213 244 226 248 247 256 260
Academics

Jackson Preschool
Learning Academy

Jared C. Bruce

125 294 328 284 227 250 232 188 203 190 203 180 158
Academy

Jesus Academy of

Learning 39

Johnson Christian

Academy, Inc. 89 127 109

Jo's Learning 29 49 55 52
Academy

Juanita Virgil 63

Keal Preparatory 9 15 11 5 5 7 6 6

Kettle Moraine
Lutheran High 9
School

Khamit Institute 36 28

KidPreneur 83 85 108
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Kindergarten Plus

16

31

20

24

29

20

40

21

79

86

92

King's Academy, Inc

27

37

38

69

85

134

165

178

176

169

202

L.E.A.D.E.R. Institute

166

153

LaBrew Troopers
Military University
School

63

84

124

199

244

Lakeshore
Montessori

11

13

11

11

10

Learning Bridges
Kingdom Academy

14

41

52

89

Learning Enterprise
High School

16

40

31

97

82

114

82

133

158

171

175

195

164

Life 101 "THINK"
Academy

11

43

LifeSkills Academy

39

a4

76

72

104

66

Louis Tucker
Academy

16

48

57

68

86

85

70

76

Lutheran Special
School

11

13

12

15

18

21

23

27

10

14

18

18

24

35

35

33

35

25

Malaika Early
Learning Center

28

18

22

29

27

25

40

49

55

56

53

63

94

Mandella School of
Science and Math

98

283

Marquette University
High School

11

16

21

22

26

27

26

25

25

28

23

30

31

36

49

78

94

130

132

Martin Luther High
School

92

164

245

Marva Collins
Preparatory School

54

155

194

258

310

Mary Queen of
Martyrs

177

223

203

196

220

Mary Queen of Saint
s

24

27

32

37

Medgar Evers
Academy

21

86

26

54

96

37

28

40

69

Messmer Catholic
Schools

495

716

747

790

944

971

982

1,062

1,106

1,095

1,595

1,648

1,642

Messmer High
School

154

255

Mills Christian
Academy

147

148

45

Milwaukee Institute
for Academic
Achievement

97

Milwaukee Lutheran
High School

30

193

233

286

329

339

394

438

418

445

535

629

Milwaukee
Montessori

13

18

16

16

16

15

18

15

13

14

20

15

21

17

15

14

Milwaukee
Multicultural
Academy

16

108

106

119

77

109

141

50

Milwaukee Prep

173

Milwaukee School of
Choice

10

16

14

17

33

80
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Milwaukee Seventh

Day Adventist School 44 70 73 69 75 93 130 140 152 172 195

Montessori School of
Garden Homes
More Than
Conquerors Pre- 2 3

School

24

Mother of Good

Counsel 84| 100 111 123 108 128 139 142 155 150 154 151 154 178 205 215 209 221 216

Mt. Calvary Lutheran

School 113] 121 131 135 144 140 149 148 163 147 154 163 167 176 177 185 182 192 185

Mt. Lebanon

15 27 34 44 39 78 90 94 122 171 192 207 222 206 219 216
Lutheran

Mt. Olive Lutheran 97 107 118 136 137

Mustard Seed
International School

Nativity Jesuit Middle
School
Nazareth Lutheran
School

95 142 177

12 18 28 35 40 28 23

Neighborhood House 9

New Holy Ghost
Tabernacle Pre- 4 14
School Academy
New Testament
Christian Academy
Noah's Ark
Preparatory School
North Milwaukee
Christian
Northside High
School
Northwest Catholic 242 259 341 240 270 256 241 215
Northwest Lutheran
School
Notre Dame Middle
School
Nubian Preparatory
Learning Academy
Nzingha Institute of
Creative Learning for 41 46
Living

4 27 78 90 83 88 113 114 97 95 117 129

63 91 67 95 139 155 146 148

269

80 127 152 187 213 221 232 253 258 248 240

47 48 48 68 64 75 75 85 90 96 100 95 118 130 197 249 335 373 406

10

Oklahoma Avenue

Lutheran School 17 21 27 30 31 34 25 26 22 26 28 35 34

Our Fathers
Lutheran School 16 19

Our Lady of Good

Hope School 28 51 54 52 51 60 62 60 74 82 82

Our Lady of Sorrows

57 74 74 89 96 97 102 136 147
School

Our Lady Queen of

: 47 51 49 60 57 78 103 103 135 137 127 121 155 176 173 164 171 152 161
Peace Parish

Outlook University
Independent School 112 94
Network

Paige Il University
School, Inc.
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Parklawn Christian

School 17 46 87 119 98 115 128 158 221 240 231 261 197 157 168 111

Pilgrim Lutheran

School - Wauwatosa 250 239

Pius Xl High School 28 45 72 152 199 223 237 217 263 231 203 181 167 197 327 387 397 382 395

Prince of Peace 192 221 280 296 315 316 320 361 418 417 446 475 516 513 503 489 469 455

Resurrection Catholic

Academy 144 155| 170

Resurrection

Christian Academy 54 49 42 68 163

Right Step Inc. 160 192 201 226 242 238 212 208 151 135

Risen Savior Ev.

48 81 114 140 154 202 202 219 229 228 229 233 243 231
Lutheran School

Saint Adalbert

School 173 214 241 277 315 336 350 391 421 443 473 474 474 478 477 485 488 460 470

Saint Agnes Catholic

Grade School 49 73 71 72

Saint Alexander 19 15 22 25

School
Sa'“tsfc*ﬁgz)‘l’”ys 192| 252| 323| 346 356 522 685 795 966 990| 1,021| 1,277 1,476 1,566| 1,637 1,833 1,959 1,975| 1,931
Saint Augustine
School 16
Saint Barbara School 28

Saint Bernadette

46 53 62 58 61 65 86 78 85 106 110
School

Saint Catherine (51st

136 176| 182 183 217 186 185 159 205 201 188 175 141 184 180 190 139 143 164
St.) School

Saint Catherine (76th

P1.) School 56 79 67 69 70 64 59 49 71 84 71

Saint Charles

11 14 16 17 13 8 14 24 27 27 30 45 60 86 111 114 116 131
Borromeo

Saint Coletta Day
School of Milwaukee

Saint Elizabeth Ann

Seton Academy 55 56 56 53 48

Saint Gregory the

Great 15 20 27 37 a7 52 50 81 99 90 98 111 154 177 204 194 200 203

Saint Helen Grade

School 30 41 41 41

Saint Joan Antida

. 96| 122| 166 197 195 202 210 220 296 321 302 303 270 265 244 244 213 165 144
High School

Saint John Fisher

Academy 14

Saint John Kanty

School 54 64 79 88 90 89 95 95 136 183 174 160 167 165 198 205 198 196 189

Saint John's
Lutheran School - 19 33
Glendale

Saint John's
Lutheran School - 6 24 27 35 53 62 63 61 85 109 129 157
Milwaukee

Saint Josaphat

. 87| 116| 149 170 149 188 192 205 195 193 202 207 205 232 248 244 241 238 235
Parish School
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Saint Joseph
Academy

14

60

128

193

247

310

376

443

Saint Joseph School
Wauwatosa

22

Saint Lawrence

68

Saint Leo Catholic
Urban Academy

200

229

183

164

184

163

175

161

162

179

180

185

Saint Lucas Ev.
Lutheran School

25

28

35

55

91

113

124

117

115

Saint Marcus
Lutheran School

64

68

62

69

175

196

223

224

243

253

280

328

376

483

592

664

720

737

733

Saint Margaret Mary
School

45

59

64

83

94

100

134

112

114

108

99

139

179

193

211

253

295

251

Saint Martin of Tours
Parish School

16

20

25

Saint Martini
Lutheran School

98

100

124

139

162

158

190

184

207

199

207

198

244

259

262

270

Saint Matthew

52

Saint Matthias Parish
School

60

85

Saint Paul Catholic
School

12

13

21

32

30

25

Saint Paul's Lutheran
School

18

35

Saint Peter
Immanuel Lutheran
School

46

75

83

82

56

96

75

83

102

121

122

136

162

171

180

211

190

176

Saint Philip Neri
Catholic School

138

143

149

160

163

141

Saint Philip's
Lutheran

66

82

91

7

96

107

120

115

106

110

111

122

126

145

136

Saint Rafael the
Archangel School

59

103

134

175

183

186

220

269

282

306

325

357

393

400

423

452

432

374

Saint Roman Parish
School

21

29

32

29

28

39

38

40

51

67

83

120

258

253

258

Saint Rose and Saint
Leo Catholic School

395

435

456

458

Saint Rose Catholic
Academy

182

200

218

172

151

174

164

175

175

177

Saint Sebastian
School

63

73

78

76

85

93

112

99

110

99

94

99

102

185

190

194

178

171

202

Saint Thomas
Aquinas Academy

105

81

84

79

88

82

71

137

123

139

127

Saint Thomas More
High School

55

85

108

187

245

Saint Veronica
School

13

14

21

28

37

37

Saint Vincent Pallotti
School

41

27

28

33

30

55

50

51

71

83

91

106

143

163

184

170

197

176

Salam School

108

176

202

235

251

291

283

272

300

328

424

517

573

596

631

624

630

659

668

Salem Lutheran

63

97

116

133

131

Sa'Rai and Zigler
Upper Excellerated
Academy

72

76

Seeds of Health

100

62

191

240

228

184

181

165

83
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90-91 91-92 92-93 93-94 94-95 95-96 96-97 97-98 98-99 99-00 00-01 01-02 02-03

03-04

04-05

05-06

06-07 07-08

08-09

09-10

SER Benito Martinez
Academy

24

35

29

20

11

26

39

14-15

15-16

16-17

Sharon Junior
Academy

29

48

66

73

80

62

41

61

52

55

73

57

46

31

14

Sherman Park
Preschool

34

27

32

28

19

22

20

14

31

48

76

102

169 208

243

296

265

255

240

Shining Star
Christian School

92

142

219

Shoreland Lutheran
High School

Siloah Lutheran

School

20

58

75

118

140

169

149

144

150

166

216 185

211

223

209

215

184

SMI Early College
Preparatory High
School

16

Starr Academy

Stepping Stone

STS Christian
Academy

Sunrise to Sunset
Learning Academy

15

Tahir Ahmadiyya
Elementary School

13

Tamarack
Community

37

42

66

73

76

75

79

85

100

109

125

127

154

153

182

175

213

222

223

Taylor-Weber
Academy

26

Texas Bufkin
Academy

36

73

55

58

75

95

59

49

56

67

87

81

136

101

91

94

76

67

72

The Applecrest
Preparatory
Leadership Academy

12

15

13

15

12

21

13

The Margaret
Howard Christian
Leadership Institute

40

56

107

106

The Way and the
Truth Christian
Academy

152

The Young Womens'
Institute for Global
Studies

19

Torah Academy of
Milwaukee
TransCenter for

35

41

41

29

26

22

Youth

100

104

100

106

98

100

Travis Technology
High School

97

77

142

231

208

235

213

136

179

Trinity Christian
Academy for
Nonviolence

129

73

147

Trinity Lutheran

14

48

57

67

57

Tucker's Institute of
Learning

55

95

Tuskegee Aviation

Academy

55

54
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United to Serve 127 201 200 326
Academy

Urban Day School 102| 189| 210| 212| 258| 344| 411| 361| 408| 479| 533 518 545 519 488 532 589 643 678 566

Veritas Academy 11 14 15 13

Victory Christian 30| s8] 82| 35| 68 56| 65 60| 58] 89| 92| 104| 134] 156| 174 181
Academy

Victory Preparatory 18| 44| 55| 61| 54| 48] s s2| 48| 15
Academy

Voyager Academy of

Technology 19 28 29 15

Waldorf School of
Milwaukee

Washington Dubois

Christian Leadership 121 161 153 144 148 168 178 135 132
Academy

Wells Street 5 16 18 16 5
Academy

Whole Village
Institute 10

Wisconsin Academy 13 30 39 22 27 36

Wisconsin College 176
Prep Academy

Wisconsin Lutheran 6| 33 54| 88| 120 196] 225| 228 240 ©2e8| 278| 347| 400 384] 381 403
High School

Woodlands School 25 33 47 44 33 49 56 52 61 46 54 61 98 82

Woodson Academy 68| 109 102 206] 222 290 255 237 255 215 149

Word of Life

Evangelical Lutheran 3 13 17 17 19 25 33 43 54 76 89 95 71 72
School
Yes“"’g;'gg?emaw 66| 77| 88| 90| 106| 100] 96| 98] 120 41| 51| 158 142| 174] 174| 167 171| 175|192

Young Minds 31 56 72| 141 192 197| 197 244 114
Preparatory School
Zebaoth Learning
Center
Zion Lutheran Grade 19 16 10 29
School

Total Pupil Count| 341| 521| 608| 733| 802|1,454(1,657|1,545|6,085|8,007|9,619]10,882|11,670( 13,268| 15,035| 15,887| 17,795 19,233| 20,113] 20,928 20,996 23,198 24,596 25,734| 26,868 27,651 | 28,188

As of October 2016. Unaudited Data.



